Terms of Use

Welcome to www.fatimah.com.my ("Website"). Access to and use of the contents of the Website is conditional upon acceptance of these Terms of Use. By accessing and continuing to browse this Website users confirm that they have read understood and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

All rights, title and interest to the material contained in the Website including, but not limited to, the content, design, layout, look, appearance and graphics ("Contents") are owned by or licensed to Hospital Fatimah. Users may not copy, store, download, distribute, publish, reproduce or commercially exploit the Contents for any purpose without the prior written consent of Hospital Fatimah.

The Contents of the Website are intended for information purposes only. Hospital Fatimah does not warrant or represent, whether expressly or impliedly, as to the accuracy, reliability, timeliness or completeness of any information contained in the Website and assumes no liability for any errors or omissions in the Contents.

Any reference to treatments, products or services should not be construed as medical advice and shall not at any time be relied upon as such. If you have any health problem, please consult a medical professional.

Should any part of this Website offer you the opportunity to join in a forum, please be advised that any communication posted on the forum represents the views of the individual who posted the communication and not the views of Hospital Fatimah. Users are prohibited from using the forum to post, upload or in any manner transmit information that is defamatory, a breach of privacy or is otherwise unlawful. Hospital Fatimah is not responsible or liable for such communications and reserves all rights to monitor and at its sole discretion and without prior notice to review, remove or otherwise block any communication posted or take legal action against the wrongdoer.

Hospital Fatimah reserves the right at any time and without prior notice to change these Terms of Use or the format or Contents of the Website. The continued use of the Website by users following any such change shall constitute acceptance of and agreement to be bound by such changes.

Hospital Fatimah shall not be liable in respect of any claim arising out of or in relation to the Website or its Contents including but not limited to any decision made or action taken by users in reliance upon the Content.